parties.  There can be no assurance, however, that the Directors’ expectations, beliefs or
projections will give the results projected in the forward-looking statements.  Investors should
not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements.

Additional factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those indicated in the
forward-looking statements are discussed earlier in this section.

Entitlement Offer information booklet 33

5 Financial information

5.1 Historical and pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June 2023

This section contains a summary of the historical financial information for Radiopharm as at 30
June 2023 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of the
financial position as at 30 June 2023 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)
(collectively, Financial Information).  The Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate
the effect of the Entitlement Offer.

 30 June 2023
Historical

$

Entitlement Offer
$

30 June 2023
Pro forma

$
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents

11,699,066

 9,756,774

 21,455,840

Trade and other receivables 4,467,908   4,467,908
Other current assets 133,130   133,130
Total current assets 16,300,104 9,756,774  26,056,878

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment

68,330

68,330
Intangible assets 58,541,234   58,541,234
Other financial assets 40,000   40,000
Total non-current assets 58,649,564 - 58,649,564

Total assets 74,949,668 9,756,774  84,706,442

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables

5,119,465

 5,119,465
Other financial liabilities 7,820,702   7,820,702
Employee benefit obligations 289,030   289,030
Total current liabilities 13,229,197 - 13,229,197

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables

169,202

 169,202
Other financial liabilities 15,971,844   15,971,844
Total non-current liabilities 16,141,046 - 16,141,046

Total liabilities 29,370,243

- 29,370,243

Net assets

45,579,425

 9,756,774

55,336,199

EQUITY
Share capital

97,230,329

9,569,274

106,799,603
Other equity 2,146,566
Other reserves 10,361,457  187,500   10,548,957
Accumulated losses (65,353,864)  (65,353,864)
Non-controlling interests 1,194,937   1,194,937
Total equity 45,579,425 9,756,774 53,189,633

Entitlement Offer information booklet 34

5.2 Basis of preparation of financial information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a manner
consistent with the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting